

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10348/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1564 OF 2011

NARAYAN DAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.adv.  
Mrs.Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Complainant Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kartikey, Adv.  
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, Adv.  
Ms. Kshiti, Adv.

For Respondent/  
State Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Appellant No. 1 viz. Narayan Dan is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track) No.1 Bikaner, in Sessions Case No. 39 of 2003 (old) renumbered as Sessions Case No. 20/2007 (New).

...2/-

-2-

The Additional District & Sessions Judge is free to impose condition(s) as he deems fit.

CrI.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

CrI.M.P. for bail in respect of Appellant Nos. 2 to 4 is rejected.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master