

:

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 25693/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1563 OF 2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

In view of the fact that Appellant Nos. 2 and 4 were granted bail by this Court and also of the fact that the Appellant No. 3 viz. Sambhu Dan has served three years and ten months in jail and after going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, Appellant No. 3 is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge at Bikaner, Rajasthan in Session Case No. 39/2003 (Old) renumbered as Session Case No. 20/2007 (new).

...2/-

-2-

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

CrI.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Assistant Registrar