

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP.NO.5163/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1563 OF 2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Kharati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, bail is granted to the Applicant/Appellant No.1-Bhagwan Das to the satisfaction of Learned Additional Sessions Judge (Fast Track No.1), Bikaner, Rajasthan in Sessions Case No.20 of 2007 (New number).

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR