

ITEM NO.3

Court No.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7345 & 7346/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1564 OF
2011

NARAYAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and correction and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahaveer Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant no. 3 (Haru Dan) and
appellant no. 4(Kushal Dan) are enlarged on bail to
the satisfaction of Ld. Additional District &
Sessions Judge (Fast Track) No. 1 Bikaner, in
Sessions Case No. 39 of 2003(old) which was
renumbered as Sessions Case No. 20/2007(new).

CrlMP No. 7345/2014 is accordingly allowed.

CrlMP No. 7346/2014(Application for
correction of name of father of applicant no. 3) is
allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar