

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1564/2011 (II)

Date : 03-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mahanti, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, let the matter be adjourned for one week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER