

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1564/2011 (II)
(READY)

Date : 15-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

For Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No. 1563 of 2011

The Advocate-on-Record for the appellants has been designated as senior Advocate.

No one has filed appearance on behalf of the appellants so far.

List on 08.05.2024.

In the meanwhile, issue notice to the appellants calling upon to engage an Advocate.

['

Criminal Appeal No. 1564 of 2011

List on 08.05.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)