

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the appellants Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary submits that they will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of appellants nos. 1 to 4 within two weeks. Prayer is allowed.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original records have been received from High Court and Trial Court.

Process in terms of court's order dated 15.02.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA  
Registrar