

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1564/2011

Date : 08-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gauri Karuna Das Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. V. Elangovan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel for the
appellants, list on 4th September, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER