

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1564/2011 (II-D)

Date : 27-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Saumya Sikha, Adv.
Ms. Veerla Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for the appellant, list the
matters after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR