

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1563/2011

BHAGWAN DAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1564/2011 (II-D)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AORMr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s), as a last chance, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on 11.03.2026.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file a short synopsis running into not more than 4 pages each.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR